Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 13-01
POULTRY FLOORING
Effective January 12, 2023
PAGE NUMBER
13-02 Grid/Frame Style Poultry Flooring

690168 Screw, 5/16 - 18 0.0 0.0
690020 Nut, KEP 5/16 - 18ZP 0.0 0.0
ORDER EXAMPLE
POULTRY FLOORING
GRID/FRAME STYLE
HOW TO ORDER SUPPORT FRAMES - 6' x 9', 6' x 12' and 6' x 14'
-  To determine quantity of support frames required:
-  Divide (total length of slats less 6') needed by 8 (6' wide frame + 2' gap between frames; less 6' because End
Assembly has no slats for a gap) to determine number of frames needed, add (1) End Assembly per row
-  For example, a 400' length of slats would require 50 support frames (400 divided by 8 = 50).  49 Interior and 1
End of Row Frame plus slats from last rail to a wall ledge or add a Lattice Kit(s).
-  The special End of Row Section with Slat Angles holds slats at both ends where there is no adjacent slat and
comes with 1 - 33" angle per 3' of rail/slat with 3 screws or 1 - 22" angle per 2' of rail/slat with 2 screws.
Note: This kit has 6' not 8' of slats.
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 13-03
POULTRY FLOORING
Effective January 12, 2023
Here is a sample order list for a house with 2 slat areas, each area
9' wide x 400' long:
398 - 2' x 9'  Rail Support Frame Assembly, Winchable
2 - 2' x 9' Rail Support End Frame Assembly, Winchable
This includes the following:
1200 - Val-Co plastic Broiler/Breeder Flooring - 2' x 3'
400 - Trimmed Front Slats
398 - Spring Clips for Front Slats
4 Spring Clips for End Assembly of Front Slats
12 End Rail Angle Support, Slat to Rail (33" Angle)
2400 - Nut, KEP 5/16 - ZP
2400 - Screw, 5/16 - 18 x 1 HHCS ZP
NON-WINCHING
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
630823 3' End Kit Assembly 35.3 16.0
630819 3' Interim Kit Assembly 15.4 7.0
630824 6' End Kit Assembly 63.1 28.7
630820 6' Interim Kit Assembly 26.3 12.0
630825 9' End Kit Assembly 113.1 51.4
630821 9' Interim Kit Assembly 47.8 21.7
630826 12' End Kit Assembly 148.6 67.5
630822 12' Interim Kit Assembly 62.4 28.4
POULTRY FLOORING
RAIL SUPPORT TYPE - WINCHABLE & NON-WINCHABLE
HOW TO ORDER SUPPORT RAILS
-  Determine quantity of support rail kits required.
-  Divide total length of slats needed by 2 (2' wide frame) less 1 for the End Kit to determine number of frames
needed
-  For example, a 400' length of slats (400' on one side of a community nest.) would require 199 support rail kit
frames (400 divided by 2 = 200-1=199).
-  Remember to order 1 Special End Kit for each row of slats.  Each kit has an angle 33" long for every 3' of slat and
includes 3 TEK screws per 33" angle.
ORDER EXAMPLE
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 13-04
POULTRY FLOORING
Effective January 12, 2023
WINCHING
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
630666 3' End Kit Assembly 37.2 16.9
630662 3' Interim Kit Assembly 17.1 7.8
630667 6' End Kit Assembly 65.0 29.5
630663 6' Interim Kit Assembly 28.2 12.8
630668 9' End Kit Assembly 115.9 52.7
630664 9' Interim Kit Assembly 50.8 23.1
630669 12' End Kit Assembly 151.1 68.7
630665 12' Interim Kit Assembly 65.9 29.9
OPTIONAL PARTS
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
630000 2' x 3' White Slat 5.1 2.3
630000GRY 2' x 3' Grey Slat 5.2 2.4
630000BLK 2' x 3' Black Slat 5.2 2.4
630759 2' x 16.4" White Val-Co Trimmed Front Slat 2.5 1.1
630791 Interim Slat Clip for Front 0.0 0.0
630836 End of Row Slat Clip for Front 0.0 0.0
630842 End of Row Galvanized Angle Support - 33" 1.2 0.5
690142 #12 - 24 x 7/8 TEK Screw - 3 per Angle 0.0 0.0
POULTRY FLOORING
RAIL SUPPORT TYPE - WINCHABLE & NON-WINCHABLE
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 13-05
POULTRY FLOORING
Effective January 12, 2023
Here is a sample order list for a house 40' wide x 400' long.  Since
neither width nor length is divisible by 3, one or the other will need
to be cut so example is based on cut slats at 1 end.
2,680
32,160                    - Screw, #10 x 3" Stainless Steel
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
630000 2' x 3' White Val-Co Slat 5.1 2.3
630000GRY 2' x 3' Grey Val-Co Slat 5.2 2.4
630000BLK 2' x 3' Black Val-Co Slat 5.2 2.4
690330 Screw, #10 x 3" Stainless Steel Phillips Head 0.0 0.0
 RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
NOTE:
POULTRY FLOORING
WOOD SUPPORT TYPE WITH VAL-CO SLATS
HOW TO ORDER PLASTIC SLATS FOR WOOD FRAMES
-  Order slats for each frame and gap between frames.  Take the total square feet and divide by 6 plus add
additional slats if any partial slats needed.
-  Order 12 screws per slat size #10 x 3" stainless steel.
-  Please note only single joists needed to secure the Val-Co slat since the Val-Co slats are offset.  Slats must be
supported every 2'.
ORDER EXAMPLE
- Val-Co Poultry Slat for Flooring - 2' x 3'
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
It is recommended to use joists commensurate with load and span.  Fasten slat to supports with #10 Phillips head stainless